Buckeye Elementary School District

Fee Schedule

Effective for the 2025-2026 School Year

l. Field Trip Fees

Item

Fee

Notes

Field Trips - Destinations less
than 100 miles away

Not to exceed $50 per
field trip

Field Trips - Destinations
greater than 100 miles away

Not to exceed $500 per
field trip

May be eligible for Arizona Tax
Credit. See refund policy below.

Il. Extracurricular Club and Athletics Participation Fees'

Item Fee Household Fee Caps
Exempt Clubs No Fee N/A

Student Council

National Junior Honor Society

WestPark Lighthouse

Per Club, Per Semester, Per Student | $25

$100 per school year?

Per Athletic Season, Per Student

$50

$100 per school year?

"Families experiencing financial hardship are encouraged to contact their school principal to request a fee

waiver.

2Household Fee Caps (Eligible for Tax Credit): A maximum of $100 per household for Athletics and $100
per household for Clubs, regardless of the number of children or activities.

lll. Other Fees
Repair Type Fee
Chromebook Hinge Repair $30
Chromebook Cover Replacement $30

Chromebook Repair - Misc. Ports / Camera / Bezel | $30

Chromebook Repair - Broken Screen $170

Chromebook Power Cord & Adapter Replacement | $25




Chromebook Repair - Keyboard & Touchpad $53

Lost Chromebook Device $350

All Other Chromebook Repairs Actual cost of repair not to exceed the full
replacement cost of the device ($350).

Lost/Damage Library Books or Textbook Full Replacement Cost

Yearbook Fee Actual cost of yearbook.

IV. Refund Policy

To ensure our programs are properly funded and commitments to vendors are met, most fees
are non-refundable. Please review the specific policies below before making a payment.

Important: Payments via Arizona Tax Credit

In accordance with state law (A.R.S. § 43-1089.01), any fee paid using an Arizona Tax Credit
contribution is considered a final donation. No refunds can be issued for these payments for any
reason.

Refunds by Fee Type:

e Athletic & Club Fees: These fees are non-refundable. This includes cases where a
student quits, becomes academically ineligible, or is removed for disciplinary reasons.

e Field Trip Fees: If a Student Withdraws from a Long-Distance Trip (over 100 miles):
These trips require large, non-refundable deposits to vendors. If a student withdraws for
any reason, 50% of the fee is non-refundable. The remaining 50% will be refunded.

e Lost or Damaged Item Fees: If you pay for a lost item (like a library book or
Chromebook charger) and later find and return it in good condition within the same
school year, a full refund will be provided.
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